DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

2019-931371 07/03/2019 03:30 PM

Total:\$35.00 VANDER LAAN LAW FIRM, LLC

Pgs=3

This document does not contain a social security number.

Natalia K. Vander Laan, Esq.

A.P.N.: 1220-16**§**10-022

١,٣	003	74	120	1000	313	7100	300	11	••••	 	

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Recording Requested By:)
Vander Laan Law Firm, LLC)
1624 10 th St, Suite 3)
Minden, NV 89423)
)
When Recorded Mail to:)
Vander Laan Law Firm, LLC)
1624 10 th St, Suite 3)
Minden, NV 89423)
)
Mail Tax Statements to:)
Vernon Wyatt)
1324 Wheeler Way)
Gardnerville, NV 89460)

RPTT: \$0.00 Exempt (7)

Exempt (7): A transfer of title to or from a trust, if the transfer is made without consideration.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT:

VERNON WYATT, who took title as Vernon Wyatt and Maxine L. Wyatt, his wife as Joint Tenants,

For NO consideration, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey unto:

VERNON WYATT, Trustee or his successors in trust, under the VERNON WYATT REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, dated June 12, 2019, and any amendments thereto,

ALL his interest in that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described below, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the revision and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

Legal description:

Lot 22 in Block E as shown on the map of Gardnerville Ranchos Unit No. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 10, 1967 in Map Book 1, Filing No. 35914.

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

MAXINE LOUISE WYATT, the deceased Joint Tenant, died on June 16, 2017, as shown in the Affidavit of Death of Joint Tenant, recorded on June 26, 2019.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

Executed on this 26th day of June, 2019, in Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Vernon Wyatt

STATE OF NEVADA

): ss

COUNTY OF Douglas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 26th day of June, 2019, by Vernon Wyatt.

THOMAS RUSSELL VANDER LAAN Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 14-15458-5 My Appt. Expires 12-02-2022

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-16-10-022 b) c) c) d)	
2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'I g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other Mobile Home	USE ONLY
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$\$0.00 \$\$0.00 \$\$0.00	
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #7 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title to or from a trust, if the transfer is made without consideration.	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	and can be Furthermore, the nal tax due, may al amount owed.
Signature Capacity Ca	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFOR (REQUIRED)	
Print Name: VERNON WYATT Print Name: VERNON WYATT, Trustee of W	/yatt Revoc. Trust
Address: 1324 Wheeler Way Address: 1324 Wheeler Way	
City: Gardnerville City: Gardnerville State: NV Zip: 89460 State: NV Zip: 8946	60
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the seller or buyer) Print Name: Natalia K. Vander Laan, Esq. Escrow #	
City: Minden State: NV Zip: 89 (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	7 4 43